State of Alabama-Abstract of Assessment,

County of MARSHALL
For Tax Year 1998

ALL ABSTRACTS
Original Bills

Exemptions And Advalorem Taxes

A SSESSMENTS State County Municipal Schools
Class I Public Utility Property.......: : : : :
Airline and Railroad Property.: 611,560: 611,560: 379,360: 611,560:
Other Public Utility Property.: 23,261,960: 23,261,960: 14,807,260: 23,261,960:
TOTAL CLASS I PROPERTY ... vvviiiienee.s 23,873,520: 23,873,520: 15,186,620: 23,873,520:
Class II Property (not including Motor : : : :
Real Property....c.coeeeeeneennat 199,714,320: 199,714,320: 145,038,440: 199,714,320:
Personal Property.............: 61,406,480: 61,406,480: 56,207,780: 61,406,480:
TOTAL CLASS II PROPERTY .. eviiiieeennn.s 261,120,800: 261,120,800: 201,246,220: 261,120,800:
Class III PropPerty. .. eeee e e eeeeneeeennat : : : :
Assessment - Current Use......: 3,409,820: 3,409,820: 267,500: 3,409,820:
Assessment - Other............: 178,772,620: 178,772,620: 78,129,260: 178,772,620:
TOTAL CLASS III PROPERTY.....iuiuueneeeen s 182,182,440: 182,182,440: 78,396,760: 182,182,440:
TOTAL ASSESSMENT ALL CLASSES......c......: 467,176,760: 467,176,760: 294,829,600: 467,176,760:
PENALTIE S . ¢ttt ittt ettt e e e e e ettt eeeeeeeet 178,620: 178,620: 170,020: 178,620:
TOTAL ASSESSMENTS AND PENALTIES.........: 467,355,380 467,355,380 294,999,620: 467,355,380
TOTAL ADVALOREM TAX DUE........coieeeeo..t 3,037,810.44 6,309,298.04 3,349,810.54 5,919,482.85
EXEMPTTIONS
State : County Municipal : Schools
Assessed Exempted: Assessed Exempted: Assessed Exempted: Assessed Exempted:
Value Tax Value Tax Value Tax Value Tax
HMST : :
H1 57036182 370735.21: 30440330 410944.46: :
H2 5468567 35545.69: 2088827 28199.16: 2087827 26058.47:
H3 21433254 139316.34: 21408495 289014.88: 10128637 116621.38: 21390745 298733.90:
H4 6418513 41720.36: 1370360 18499.86: : 2500 20.00:
TOTAL 90356516 587317.60: 55308012 746658.36: 10128637 116621.38: 23481072 324812.37:
OTHER : : : :
ABATE 6535340 22873.69: 6535340 88227.09: 6535340 33867.56:
INDUS 319240 1117.34: 319240 2873.16: 125440 627.20:
E8 : : :
E9 : : : :
STATE 33672300 218869.95: 33672300 454576.05: 26414920 308095.80: 33672300 399577.80:
TOTAL : 40526880 242860.98: 40526880 545676.30: 33075700 342590.56: 33672300 399577.80:
ALL :130883396 830178.58: 95834892 1292334.66: 43204337 459211.94: 57153372 724390.17:
Net Due 2,207,631.86: 5,016,963.38: 2,890,598.60: 5,195,092.68:
Overall Net... 15,310,286.52
Distribution of Net State Advalorem Tax
General Fund Soldier School Total
841180.05 336472.01 1029979.80 2207631.86

Timber Tax
12,202.69

SCHOOL SUMMARY

Special Fees

Fees Charged

2,920.

25

COUNTY WIDE SCH DIST 82 ALBERTV DIST 81 GUNTERS DIST 3A ARAB SC DIST RURAL SCHO

CLASS I PROPERTY
Airline and Railroad Prop.
Other Public Utility Prop.
Total Class I

232,200
8,808,320
9,040,520

137,680
1,549,460
1,687,140

8,583,120
8,583,120

CLASS II PROPERTY
Real Property
Personal Property
Total Class II
Industrial Exemptions
Other Exemptions
Total Class II Less Exempt

55,884,760
6,391,420
62,276,180

7,558,900
54,717,280

1,334,240
1,994,060
3,328,300

3,328,300

34,739,360
12,485,240
47,224,600

3,093,400
44,131,200

24,956,380
11,444,520
36,400,900

3,675,040
32,725,860

CLASS III PROPERTY
Assessement - Current Use
Assessement - Other
Total Class III
Homestead Exemptions
Total Class III Less Exempt

3,151,440
102,038,080
105,189,520
12,227,275
92,962,245

38,720
19,586,760
19,625,480

2,243,050
17,382,430

37,000
18,694,880
18,731,880

2,264,390
16,467,490

Total Assessed Value

176,516,020

3,330,700

68,582,200

63,725,120



TOTAL NET TAXES DUE 2,742,772.40 26,645.60 505,966.00 462,285.52

SCHOOL SUMMARY BOAZ SPECIAL SC GUNTERSVILLE SP

CLASS I PROPERTY

Airline and Railroad Prop. : 97,740
Other Public Utility Prop. : 2,316,920
Total Class I : 2,414,660

CLASS II PROPERTY
Real Property
Personal Property
Total Class II
Industrial Exemptions
Other Exemptions 6,146,300
Total Class II Less Exempt 33,868,880

CLASS III PROPERTY
Assessement - Current Use
Assessement - Other
Total Class III

29,201,220
10,813,960
40,015,180

51,500
10,459,400
10,510,900

Homestead Exemptions 2,189,950

Total Class III Less Exempt 8,320,950

Penalties 84,240

Total Assessed Value 53,024,980

Total Net Assessed Value 44,688,730

TOTAL NET TAXES DUE 782,052.81
CITY SUMMARY ALBERTVILLE CIT BOAZ CITY GUNTERSVILLE CI ARAB CITY GRANT CITY
CLASS I PROPERTY

Airline and Railroad Prop. 143,940 97,740 137,680

Other Public Utility Prop. 2,004,140 2,316,920 1,549,460 8,583,120 353,620

Total Class I 2,148,080 2,414,660 1,687,140 8,583,120 353,620
CLASS II PROPERTY

Real Property 54,932,600 29,201,220 34,739,360 24,956,380 1,208,880

Personal Property 20,271,340 10,813,960 12,485,240 11,444,520 1,192,720

Total Class II 75,203,940 40,015,180 47,224,600 36,400,900 2,401,600

Industrial Exemptions 3,330,700 1,491,280 1,190,860 647,940

Other Exemptions 13,198,660 6,146,300 3,093,400 3,675,040 301,520

Total Class II Less Exempt 58,674,580 32,377,600 42,940,340 32,077,920 2,100,080

CLASS III PROPERTY

Assessement - Current Use 131,160 51,500 38,720 37,000 9,120
Assessement - Other 27,993,500 10,459,400 19,586,760 18,694,880 1,394,720
Total Class III 28,124,660 10,510,900 19,625,480 18,731,880 1,403,840
Homestead Exemptions 4,201,767 2,023,890 1,928,570 1,828,010 146,400
Total Class III Less Exempt 23,922,893 8,487,010 17,696,910 16,903,870 1,257,440
Penalties 30,380 84,240 44,980 9,220 1,200
Total Assessed Value 105,507,060 53,024,980 68,582,200 63,725,120 : 4,160,260
Total Net Assessed Value 84,775,933 43,363,510 62,369,370 57,574,130 3,712,340
TOTAL NET TAXES DUE 1,084,679.45 553,228.51 946,258.29 287,870.65 18,561.70
Distribution of Value and Taxes for: STATE TAX
Number of Parcels............. 52,531
Assessed Values: Class I..... 23,261,960
Class II.... 261,732,360

Class ITII...
Total Assessed Value.........

182,182,440
467,176,760

Penalty Value................ 178,620
Assessed Value & Penalty..... 467,355,380
GrOSS TaAX . ' veeeeeeeoeeeeanenn 3,037,810.44
H1 57,036,182... 370,735.21
H2 5,468,567... 35,545.69
H3 21,433,254... 139,316.34
H4 6,418,513... 41,720.36
ABAT 6,535,340... 22,873.69



IND. 319,240...
S 33,672,300...
Less: Exemptions.............
Net Tax.....coiiiiiiiiann.

Distribution of Tax:
STATE GENERAL
STATE SOLDIER

STATE SCHOOL

Distribution of Value a
Number of Parcels
Assessed Values:

Total Assessed Va
Penalty Value
Assessed Value

nd Taxes for:
Class I
Class II....
Class III...
lue

Gross Tax

H1 30,440,330...
H2 2,088,827...
H3 21,408,495...
H4 1,370,360...
ABAT 6,535,340...
IND. 319,240...
S 33,672,300...
Less: Exemptions.............
Net Tax......ooiiiiia..

Distribution of T
COUNTY GENERAL
ROAD AND BRIDGE
COURTHOUSE & JAIL
HOSPITAL

ax:

Distribution of Value and Taxes for:

Number of Parcels
Assessed Values:

Total Assessed Va
Penalty Value
Assessed Value &
Gross Tax

H2
H3 1
S
Less: Exemptions.
Net Tax..........

Distribution of T
COUNTY WIDE SCHOOL
DIST RURAL SCHOOL

Class I
Class II....
Class III...
lue

Penalty

818,767. ..
1,408,508...
7,558,900. ..

ax:

Distribution of Value and Taxes for:

Number of Parcels

34

95

58

86
Tax
841,180.05
336,472.01

1,029,979.80

1,117.
218,869.
830,178.

2,207,631.
Millage
2.50
1.00
3.00

COUNTY TAX
52,531
23,261,960
261,732,360
182,182,440
467,176,760
178,620
467,355,380
6,309,298.04
410,944.46
28,199.16
289,014.88
18,499.86
88,227.09
2,873.16
454,576.05
1,292,334.66
5,016,963.38
Millage Tax
6.00 2,229,123.
2.40 891,649.
.60 222,912.
4.50 1,673,278.

03
22
27
86

COUNTY WIDE SCHOOL
28,856
8,808,320
62,508,380
105,189,520
176,506,220
9,800
176,516,020
3,089,030.59
14,328.42
199,649.02
132,280.75
346,258.19
2,742,772.40
Millage Tax
4.50 705,284.31
13.00 2,037,488.09

DIST 82 ALBERTVILLE SCHOOL
21

3,328,300
1,900
3,330,200
500

Assessed Values: Class I.....
Class II....
Class ITII...
Total Assessed Value.........
Penalty Value........oovvvnn
Assessed Value & Penalty.....
GrosSS TaX.e e 'eeeweeweooeoeenns
Less: Exemptions.............
Net Tax....ooiii i,
Distribution of Tax:

COUNTY WIDE SCHOOL

DIST 82 ALBERTVILLE SCHOOL

Distribution of Value and Taxes for:

Number of Parcels
Assessed Values:

Total Assessed Va
Penalty Value
Assessed Value &
Gross Tax

H2

H3

S
Less: Exemptions
Net Tax.........

Class II....
Class III...
lue

Penalty

314,480. ..
1,928,570...
3,093,400...

Distribution of Tax:

3,330,
26,645

700
.60

26,645.60
Millage
4.50
3.50

Tax
14,988.15
11,657.45

DIST 81 GUNTERSVILLE SCHOOL
5,982

1,549,460
47,362,280
19,625,480
68,537,220
44,980
68,582,200
548,657.60
2,515.84
15,428.56
24,747.20

42,691.
505, 966.

Millage

60
00
Tax



COUNTY WIDE SCHOOL
DIST 81 GUNTERSVILLE

Distribution of Value and Taxes for:
Number of Parcels.............
Assessed Values:

Class II....
Class III...
Total Assessed Value.........
Penalty Value..........oovu
Assessed Value & Penalty.....
GroSS TaX.uw'eeeeeeeeoweonenns

H2 436,380. ..
H3 1,828,010...
S 3,675,040...
Less: Exemptions.............
Net Tax..ooeeeeieiniieinennens

Distribution of Tax:
COUNTY WIDE SCHOOL
DIST 3A ARAB

Distribution of Value and Taxes for:
Number of Parcels.............
Assessed Values: Class I.....

Class II....
Class ITII...
Total Assessed Value.........
Penalty Value.........oovvn
Assessed Value & Penalty.....
GrossS TaX.ew'eeeweeweoweoeenns

H2 352,140...
H3 4,201,767...
H4 2,500...
S 13,198,660...
Less: Exemptions.............
Net Tax.....coiiiiiiiiinn..

Distribution of Tax:
COUNTY WIDE SCHOOL
DIST 82 ALBERTVILLE SCHOOL

Distribution of Value and Taxes for:
Number of Parcels.............
Assessed Values:

Class II....
Class III...
Total Assessed Value.........
Penalty Value..........oovu.
Assessed Value & Penalty.....
GroSS TaX.ew'eweeeeoeoeeonenns

H2 166,060. ..
H3 2,023,890...
S 6,146,300...
Less: Exemptions.............
Net Tax..ooee i iieinennens

Distribution of Tax:
COUNTY WIDE SCHOOL
DIST RURAL SCHOOL

Distribution of Value and Taxes for:
Number of Parcels.............
Assessed Values: Class I.....

Class II....
Class ITII...
Total Assessed Value.........
Penalty Value.........coovvnn
Assessed Value & Penalty.....
Gross TaX.ew'eweweeweoweoeenns

H3 4,201,767...
ABAT 3,274,600...
IND. 56,100...
S 13,198,660...
Less: Exemptions.............
Net Tax.....oiiiiiiiiinn..

Distribution of Tax:
ALBERTVILLE CITY
ALBERTVILLE SPECIAL

Distribution of Value and Taxes for:
Number of Parcels.............
Assessed Values:

Class II....

4.50
3.50

284,605.88
221,360.12

DIST 3A ARAB SCHOOL
4,696
8,583,120
36,400,900
18,731,880
63,715,900
9,220
63,725,120
509,800.
3,491.
14,624.
29,400.
47,515.
462,285.
Millage
4.50
3.50

Tax
260,035.61
202,249.91

ALBERTVILLE SPECIAL SCHOOL
9,071
2,004,140
72,019,580
28,122,760
102,146,480
29,880
102,176,360
817,410.88
2,817.12
33,614.13
20.00
105,589.28
142,040.53
675,370.35
Millage Tax
4.50 379,895.83
3.50 295,474.52

BOAZ SPECIAL SCHOOL
3,905
2,316,920
40,112,920
10,510,900
52,940,740
84,240
53,024,980
927,937.22
2,906.05
35,418.11
107,560.25
145,884.41
782,052.81
Millage Tax
4.50 201,099.29
13.00 580,953.52

ALBERTVILLE CITY
9,092
2,004,140
75,347,880
28,124,660
105,476,680
30,380
105,507,060
1,318,838.32
52,522.12
16,373.00
280.50
164,983.25
234,158.87
1,084,679.45
Millage Tax
5.00 423,879.68
7.50 660,799.77

BOAZ CITY
3,905
2,316,920
40,112,920



Total Assessed Value

Class ITII...

10,510,900
52,940,740

Penalty Value.........oou... 84,240
Assessed Value & Penalty..... 53,024,980
GYOSS TaAX e e 'eeenseeoeoeeoeennn 662,812.32
H3 2,023,890... 25,298.66
ABAT 1,491,280... 7,456.40
S 6,146,300... 76,828.75
Less: Exemptions............. 109,583.81
Net TaX.ue'eeeoeoeeoeoeeoeeas 553,228.51
Distribution of Tax: Millage Tax
BOAZ CITY 5.00 216,817.56
BOAZ SPECIAL 7.50 336,410.95

Distribution of Value and Taxes for: GUNTERSVILLE CITY

Number of Parcels............. 5,982

Assessed Values: Class I..... 1,549,460
Class ITI.... 47,362,280
Class III... 19,625,480

Total Assessed Value 68,537,220

Penalty Value................ 44,980

Assessed Value & Penalty..... 68,582,200

GroOSS TaAX . ' veeeeeeeooeeeanenn 1,028,733.00

H3 1,928,570... 28,928.55

ABAT 1,190,860... 7,145.16

S 3,093,400... 46,401.00

Less: Exemptions............. 82,474.71

Net TaX.ue'eeeeeoeeoeooeoeean 946,258.29

Distribution of Tax: Millage Tax
GUNTERSVILLE CITY 6.00 374,216.22
GUNTERSVILLE SPECIAL 9.00 572,042.07
Distribution of Value and Taxes for: ARAB CITY
Number of Parcels............. 4,696
Assessed Values: Class I..... 8,583,120
Class IITI... 18,731,880

Total Assessed Value

63,715,900

Penalty Value...........cu... 9,220
Assessed Value & Penalty..... 63,725,120
GYOSS TaAX e e 'eeeuseeoeoeeoeeans 318,625.60
H3 1,828,010... 9,140.05
ABAT 578,600... 2,893.00
IND. 69,340... 346.70
S 3,675,040. .. 18,375.20
Less: Exemptions............. 30,754.95
Net TaX.eeeeuoeoeeeeoeeeeeeeens 287,870.65
Distribution of Tax: Millage Tax
ARAB CITY 5.00 287,870.65
Distribution of Value and Taxes for: GRANT CITY
Number of Parcels............. 476
Assessed Values: Class I..... 353,620
Class ITI.... 2,401,600
Class III... 1,403,840
Total Assessed Value......... 4,159,060
Penalty Value................ 1,200
Assessed Value & Penalty..... 4,160,260
GYOSS TaAX e et eeeneeoeoeeneennn 20,801.30
H3 146,400. .. 732.00
S 301,520... 1,507.60
Less: Exemptions............. 2,239.60
Net TaX..oe'eeeeeeeeoeoeeoennn 18,561.70
Distribution of Tax: Millage Tax
GRANT CITY 5.00 18,561.70

SUMMARY DISTRIBUTTION

Line Description Net Tax
1 STATE GENERAL 841,180.05
2 STATE SOLDIER 336,472.01
3 STATE SCHOOL 1,029,979.80
5 COUNTY GENERAL 2,229,123.03
6 ROAD AND BRIDGE 891,649.22
7 COURTHOUSE & JAIL 222,912.27
8 HOSPITAL 1,673,278.86
9 COUNTY WIDE SCHOOL 1,845,909.07
11 DIST 82 ALBERTVILLE SCHOOL 307,131.97
12 DIST 81 GUNTERSVILLE 221,360.12
13 DIST 3A ARAB 202,249.91
14 DIST RURAL SCHOOL 2,618,441.61
16 ALBERTVILLE CITY 423,879.68



ALBERTVILLE SPECIAL 660,799.

BOAZ CITY 216,817.
BOAZ SPECIAL 336,410.
GUNTERSVILLE CITY 374,216.
GUNTERSVILLE SPECIAL 572,042.
ARAB CITY 287,870.
GRANT CITY 18,561.
TOTAL NET ADVALOREM 15,310,286.
TIMBER........... 12,202.
ASSESSOR FEE..... 2,920.

OVERALL TOTAL....... 15,325,4009.



